

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3436, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H3436DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 54, line 29, after "a" insert "combination of paint markings and a" and delete "that"  
1.4 and insert ", each of which must"

1.5 Page 54, line 32, after "(3)" insert "on the flag or flags,"

1.6 Page 55, line 1, delete "that are not" and insert "without"

1.7 Page 55, line 15, delete everything after the period

1.8 Page 55, delete lines 16 to 17

1.9 Page 55, line 18, delete everything before "The"

1.10 Page 55, line 20, delete "5,000" and insert "10,000"

1.11 Page 56, line 8, before "An" insert "(a)"

1.12 Page 56, line 13, before the semicolon, insert "as provided in paragraph (b)"

1.13 Page 56, after line 19, insert:

1.14 "(b) An excavator may use an electronic marking under paragraph (a), clause (2), if the  
1.15 marking provides at least as much proposed excavation information as equivalent physical  
1.16 markings. Following submission of electronic markings, an operator may require the  
1.17 excavator to use physical markings."